Code ITD

Company name Innovative Technology Development Corporation

Date 08/15/2025

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

On August 15, 2025, Innovative Technology Development Corporation reported change

in the number of outstanding voting shares as follows:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 245,335,910,000 17,114,040,000 262,449,950,000

02 Total number of shares 24,533,591 1,711,404 26,244,995

03 Number of treasury shares 72,188 0 72,188

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

24,461,403 1,711,404 26,172,807

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -